## P14000042191

_			
_			
_			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
_			
7			
l			

Office Use Only



800259797928

05/12/14--01030--025 \*\*87.50



1/4

## COVER LETTER

Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$78.75 \$87.50 \$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED 1 1 1 4 W. S. C. C. C. THE PROOF OF I TO COMMON WITH Mar Charl Grande E. Fowler Ave. (222 Tampa, Florida 33617
City, State & Zip 813-493-7904 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

jared braun den Camail. com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: Engineered	Design Resolutions, Inc.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
5004 E: Fowler Ave.	P.O. Box 290314
C223.	Tampa, F1. 33687-0314
Tampa, F1. 33617	- 1411pa) 1 10 22001 0315
1 1	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	fineered Design Resolutions, In
15 a corporation whose pur	pose is to provide
engineering and consultino	Services for large and
small scale projects, in	all relevant engineering
Fields.	3 - 3
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	
The named of shares of shock is.	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	- 4カチで
Name and Title: Jared B. Snith, Pres	Side Name and Title:
Address 5004 E. Fowler Ave	
C222	<b>P</b>
Tampa, Fl. 33617	N. A. S. A.
<del></del>	<u> </u>
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

		DIVISION OF CORE OF
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	2014 MAY 12
Address	Address:	2014 HAY 12 PM 2: 20
<b>-</b> 100	<del></del>	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGE	<u>NT</u>	
	. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent	is:
Name: Anthony R.	Smith	
Address: 5004 E. Fe	Smith owler Ave. C222	
_	33617	
- (as pa) · n		
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR		
The name and address of the Incorporator	is:	
Name: Jared B.	. Smith	
Address: <u>5004</u> E.	Fowler Ave. C222	
Tampa, F	1. 33617	
	accept service of process for the above stated of the appointment as registered agent and ag	
Mary		5/8/2014
Required Signati	ure/Registered Agent	Date
	e facts stated herein are true. I am aware th itutes a third degree felony as provided for in s	
Charles The		5/8/2014
Required Sign:	ature/Incorporator	, Date